

ö

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 4209-4210/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in RFA No.118/2011 and CM No.6572/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

S.N SHEOPORI TH. LR JANAK MUSHRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAB INDIA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sahil B., Adv.

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|