

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).8578-8579/2014

S.N SHEOPORI TH. LR JANAK MUSHRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAB INDIA OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kunal Mehta,adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Sharawat,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr.Kunal Mehta, Ld.advocate appears for the sole respondent. He has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama,. He seeks and is given three weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 7.07.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar